Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Blake Jr.	12/08/2005
Jason A. Morris	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Power Conversion Corporation	
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road	
City:	West Kingston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02892	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29237573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 671-542-6000

Email: cpeters@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY & POPEO

Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18133-267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters

Total Attachments: 3

source=18133-267 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=18133-267 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0697

500073807

00.0

source=18133-267 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

We, Arthur Joseph Blake, Jr., of Leominster, MA, and Jason Allen Morris, of Melrose, MA, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, with offices at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, RI 02892, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

POWER SURGE PROTECTOR

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 29/237,573, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0699 We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

equivalents thereof which may be necessary of	r desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Date: December 8, 2005	Arthur Joseph Blake, Jr.
State of MASSACHUSETTS	_
Country of MIDDLESEX	-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th See attached Massachusetts acknowledge. form, as required by li	Maureen Wwhel Notary Public W Commission Expires
Date: Januar 3, 2006	My commission expires August 22, 2008. ——————————————————————————————————
Date. DAVIE 1)	Jason Allen Morris
State of Washington	_ ,
Country of U.S. Whatcon Con	La .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3	day of Johnson 2006 Notary Public My commission expires 10 - 2 - 09
TRA 2079368v.1	

MASSACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-13), §5(d) Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlessef On this the Sth day of December, 2005, before me, Month Year, before me, Month Year, the undersigned Notary Public, Name of Notary Public Personally appeared ARTHUR J. BLAKE JR. Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were MASSACHUSETTS DRIVERS LICENSE #528957238, Description of Evidence of Identity to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose(.) □ as partner(s) for Name of Partnership __, a partnership. ☐ as _______ Title of Office Name of Corporation , a corporation. □ as attorney in fact for _____ Name of Principal Signer Name of Principal Signer Name of Principal Signer For APC Type of Capacity Name of Person/Entity, a/the CORPORATION Type of Entity Names Wishel Signature of Notary Public 1 A 115 MAUREEN WROBEL **Notary Public** MAUREEN Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires My Commission Expires August 22, 2008. Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above - OPTIONAL Although the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment Top of thumb here of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: PATENT ASSIGNMENT

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5951 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Document Date: 12/8/05 Number of Pages: 2

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>JASON</u> ALLEN

RECORDED: 01/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0701